## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wataru HASEGAWA	01/30/2009
Toshiyuki KANEKO	01/30/2009
Takashi NAKAMURA	01/30/2009
Tetsuya HAYASHI	01/30/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PIONEER CORPORATION
Street Address:	4-1, Meguro 1-chome
Internal Address:	Meguro-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	153-8654

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12439898

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: yreynolds@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

500797225

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8048-1354

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Jensen

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022344 FRAME: 0186

OP \$40.00 12439

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022344 FRAME: 0187

# ASSIGNMENT

	Wataru HASEGAWA, Toshiyuki KANEKO, Takashi NAKAMURA and WHEREAS,
7	Tetsuya IIAYASHI of Saitama, Japan
hа_	DRAWING APPARATUS AND METHOD, AND MPUTER PROGRAM
for 1	which application for Letters  (I/we have made-or am/are about to make)
Pate	ent of the United States of America;
	AND WHEREAS, PIONEER CORPORATION of 4-1, Meguro 1-chome,
******	Meguro-ku, Tokyo 153-8654 Japan
	rous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the ted States;
	NOW THEREFORE, he it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
-	Dollars (\$)
	in hand not be accessed at the control of the contr
have	in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
have	•
* as fu	right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, ally set forth and described in the:  (a) specification prepared and executed by on the
*as fui	right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,  ally set forth and described in the:  (a) specification prepared and executed by on the
* as fu	right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, application filed on the day of
* as fuicable prepa	right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, application filed on the day of
as full cable preparately for _	right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, application filed on the least of the said invention, aratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be and enjoyed by the said own use and behoof, and for legal representatives, to the full end of the term
as full cable preparately for _	right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, application filed on the day of
as fu	right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, application filed on the least of the said invention, aratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be and enjoyed by the said own use and behoof, and for legal representatives, to the full end of the term
as fu	right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, application filed on the day of
as fu	right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, ally set forth and described in the:  (a) specification prepared and executed by on the
as fu	right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, application filed on the day of

PATENT REEL: 022344 FRAME: 0188

<sup>\*</sup> State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.